
Primary School Term 3 Calendar 2023

September

12 September Tuesday School opens

14 September Thursday Founders Day

18 September Monday Pre-Primary Community Service Day

19 September Tuesday Gr 1 Trip to Nyandza Stables (Malkerns)

21 September Thursday Gr 4 Trip to Mlilwane

22 September Friday Gr 4 Trip to Mlilwane Returns

23 September Saturday Sports Fun day (Sports department Fundraiser)

27 September Wednesday Grade 7 Bake Sale

29 September Friday Public Holiday

30 September Saturday Inter-School Chess Tournament

October

2 October Monday Gr 6 Trip to Blyde River

3 October Tuesday Production 2000 Show-Anti-Bullying Show

4 October Wednesday Gr 1-2 Soccer Festival

4 October Wednesday Gr 1-3 Netball Festival

4 October Wednesday Gr 4-7 Travelling Bookshop

5 October Thursday Gr 00-3 Travelling Bookshop

6 October Friday Gr 6 Trip Returns

10 October Tuesday Gr 5 Trip to Sugar Bay

13 October Friday Gr 5 Trip Returns

17 October Tuesday Language Day Celebrations

20 October Friday Gr 7 Dads and Sons & Daughters and Mums Day

21 October Saturday UFSI MTB & Colour Dash

25 October Wednesday Gr 1-2 Cricket Festival

26 October Thursday Gr 3 Trip to the National Library (Mbabane)

26 October Thursday Inter-house Public Speaking Finals

27 October Friday Interschool Swimming Relay Gala

27 October Friday Gr 4 Cake Sale



November

1 November Wednesday Grade 6 Class Trip to Mlilwane

2 November Thursday Book Character dress up Day

2 November Thursday Mid-Term Break: School closes @ 12:00

7 November Tuesday School Re-opens

8 November Wednesday Cycle 3 Begins

10 November Friday Grade 2 Class Trip

15 November Wednesday Cycle 3 Ends

17 November Friday Biathlon (Gr 1-3)

23 November Thursday Gr 4 Egyptian Day

24 November Friday Gr 1 Cake Sale

28 November Wednesday Gr 7 Market Day

30 November Thursday Carols by Candlelight @ 05h30

30 November Thursday Gr 7 Language Picnic

2 December Saturday Orientation Day

6 December Wednesday Gr 7 Farewell Dinner

6 December Wednesday Gr 7 Prize-Giving

6 December Wednesday Pre-Primary Graduation

7 December Wednesday Gr 00-6 Prize Giving

7 December Wednesday School Closes @ 11h00


